Nyack Library

Revenue
Property Taxes*

PILOT

Library Fines and Fees
Copier/Fax/Internet
Interest Income

Meeting Room Rentals
Parking Lot Income
Miscellaneous

RCLS Local Aid & MTA Grant

Total Revenue

Expense

Workforce
Wages
Benefits*

Total Workforce Expense

Administrative
Advertising/Promotion
Audit & Legal Fees
Banking Fees
Conferences
Contracted Services
Property & Liability Insurance*
Memberships
Miscellaneous
RCLS Service Fees
Sewer Tax*

Employee Training
Travel

Total Administrative Expense

Operations
Computer Systems Maintenance
Computer Systems Software
Computer Systems Hardware
Copier Expense
Cleaning Services
Custodial Supplies
Office and Library Supplies
Furniture & Equipment <$2,500
Postage
Bldg Repairs & Maintenance
Landscaping
Security Services
Snow Removal
Telecommunications
Utilities

Total Operations Expense

June 2025 Performance Report

June 2025
274,146
721
670
5,809
30

109

281,484

119,435
15,936
135,371

53
2,000
2,440

32,993

50

170

368
300

38,374

591

785
2,558

160
1,861
245
385

4,337

655

6,647
18,223

FYE 2025

YTD
3,289,750
6,291
9,307
12,323
115,491
2,040
2,296
29,976
3,467,473

1,574,453
385,546
1,959,999

12,939
18,276
1,241
3,224
61,168
63,458
3,797
6,467
17,630
4,420
1,707
519
194,845

41,966
7,164
11,628
9,295
60,978
9,785
16,403
5,994
7,355
176,414
2,173
46,554
4,850
12,871
81,390
494,820

Prior 100 % FYE 2025
YTD Budget Balance Budget

3,225,558 100.00% - 3,289,750
5,610 108.46% (491) 5,800
9,428 109.36% (797) 8,510
9,124 136.92% (3,323) 9,000
40,392 256.65% (70,491) 45,000
4,450 40.80% 2,960 5,000
14,730 0.00% 8,000 8,000
1,428 57.40% 1,704 4,000
83,644 299.76% (19,976) 10,000
3,394,364 102.43% (82,413) 3,385,060
1,342,146 99.98% 287 1,574,740
372,415 80.78% 91,704 477,250
1,714,561 95.52% 91,991 2,051,990
14,524 92.42% 1,061 14,000
15,250 36.55% 31,724 50,000
831 72.98% 459 1,700
285 71.65% 1,276 4,500
24,354 359.81% (44,168) 17,000
18,910 218.82% (34,458) 29,000
2,475 189.83% (1,797) 2,000
6,391 129.33% (1,467) 5,000
3,337 440.74% (13,630) 4,000
4,162 100.00% - 4,420
2,486 0.00% 2,500 2,500
725 86.53% 81 600
93,730 144.63% (58,418) 134,720
54,370 70.94% 17,194 59,160
10,058 89.55% 836 8,000
5,669 70.47% 4,872 16,500
10,677 66.39% 4,705 14,000
55,853 94.89% 3,282 64,260
11,135 75.27% 3,215 13,000
17,101 91.13% 1,597 18,000
- 79.92% 1,506 7,500
5,844 73.55% 2,645 10,000
47,863 220.52% (96,414) 80,000
7,094 14.48% 12,827 15,000
41,155 93.11% 3,446 50,000
4,800 69.29% 2,150 7,000
11,667 99.01% 129 13,000
70,205 108.52% (6,390) 75,000
457,929 109.86% (113,867) 450,420




Nyack Library

Programming & Collection
Adult Programming

Children's Programming
Young Adult Programming
Total Programming

Periodicals - Print
Periodicals - Digital
E-Books
Electronic Databases
Streaming and Digital Media
Total Collection Expensed
Capital Investment
Audio Visual
Adult Books
Children's Books
Young Adult Books
Total Collection Capitalized
Total Programming & Collection
Other Capital Investment
Automation
Furniture and Equipment
Total Other Capital Investment
Financial
General Reserve*
Lease - Principal (Self Checkout Lease)
Lease - Interest
Bank Credit Line Interest
Bond Trustee Fees
Bond Interest
Bond Principal
Total Library Financials
Total Expense
Net Library Surplus(Deficit)

June 2025 Performance Report

Jun. 2025

957
2,018

2,975

1,466
5,547
4,185
1,465
12,663
20,122

13,641
22,781
40,172
252,262
29,222

FYE 2025
YTD

16,105
8,442
865
25,413

10,125

327
19,380
20,444
23,196
73,472

21,514
47,071
11,782
2,361
82,728
181,613

41,250
13,255

1,102
158,171
250,619
464,397

3,299,750
167,723

Prior
YTD

8,653
5,470
1,007

15,129

9,919
520
15,400
22,488
7310
55,637

30,709
51,908
13,114
3.020
98,751
169,517

20,830
13,255

2,097
$153,498.78
246,793
436,474
2,884,858
509,506

100 %
Budget

107.37%
105.53%
28.85%
97.74%

112.50%
5.64%
96.90%
127.77%
92.78%
96.93%

179.28%
75.92%
78.55%
33.73%
86.18%
91.82%

0.00%
35.75%
4.02%

91.67%
101.96%
0.00%
0.00%
55.12%
97.20%
91.73%
93.45%

Balance

(1,105)

(442)
2135
587

(1,125)
5,473
620

(4,444)
1,804
2,328

(9,514)
14,929
3,218
4,639
13,272
16,187

90,000
7,324
97,324

3,750
(255)
1,000
898
4,559
22,581
32,533

FYE 2025
Budget

15,000

8,000
3,000
26,000

9,000
5,800
20,000
16,000
25,000
75,800

12,000
62,000
15,000
7,000
96,000
197,800

90,000
11,400
101,400

45,000

13,000

1,000

0

2,000

162,730
273,200

496,930




Nyack Library

DePew House
Revenue
Rental Income
Interest Income

Total Revenue

Expense
Wages and Benefits
Contracted Services
Custodial Supplies
Property and Liability Ins. *
Real Estate Taxes*
Repairs and Maintenance
Landscaping
Telecommunication
Utilities
Total DePew House Expense
Net DePew House Surplus(Deficit)

Bond Expenses prepaid with defeasement

Financial Performance Summary YTD

Library
DePew House

Net Surplus(Deficit)
*Prorated Monthly
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Jun 2025

8,912
18
8,930

1,350

458
3,083
555

242

228
5,917
2,996

167,723

(4,479)
163,245

FYE 2025

YTD

85,955
252
86,207

16,200.00
6,425
5,042

36,447
10,547
5,466
2,737
7,571
90,434
(4,479)

Prior
YTD

100 %
Budget Balance
87,659 99.37% 545
253 125.94% (52)
87,912 99.43% 493
25,090 100.00% -
- 642.50% (5,425)
- 0.00% 1,000
5,250 91.67% 458
35,423 98.50% 553
2,308 87.89% 1,453
5,749 109.32% (466)
2,355 109.47% (237)
6,263 116.48% (1,071)
82,438 104.31% (3,734)
5,222

FYE 2025
Budget

86,500
200
86,700

16,200
1,000
1,000
5,500

37,000

12,000
5,000
2,500

6,500

86,700




